RESOLUTION NO.2018-1.59 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Authorizing Cancellation of Certain Tax Refunds and/or Delinquencies

WHEREAS, the Governing Body ("Governing Body") of the Borough of Bloomingdale ("Borough") finds and declares that N.J.S.A. 40A:5-17.1 empowers authorized municipal employees to process the cancellation of tax refunds and/or delinquencies of less than five dollars and no cents (\$5.00) in amount without further action of the Governing Body; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body further finds and declares that Municipal Tax Collector is qualified to process the cancellation of tax refunds and/or delinquencies of less than \$5.00 in amount in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:5-17.1; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body further finds and declares that it is in the best interests of the citizens of the Borough for the Municipal Tax Collector to be authorized to process the cancellation of tax refunds or delinquencies of less than \$5.00 in amount in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:5-17.1;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale that Municipal Tax Collector be and is hereby authorized to process the cancellation of tax refunds or delinquencies of less than \$5.00 in amount during calendar year 2018 in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:5-17.1.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCIL PERSON	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Costa	X				Hudson	X			
D'Amato	X				Sondermeyer	X			
Dellaripa	X				Yazdi	X			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale